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impairing efficiency. The establishment of an additional office during tha current financial year ia under consideration.

A proposal to expand the existing sheltered workshop for the blind at Dehru Dun (which has only 10 blind workers) to provide employment opportunities for 25 workers, is under

'consideration
Committee on Baral Education

176. Shri Hem SaJ: Will the Minister of Edacation be pleased to lay a statement on the Table showing the recommendations of the Committee on Rural Education which have been implemented by the Central Government and those which have been left over for the States for implementation?

The Minister of Education (Dr
K. L. Shrimall): A statement is laid on the Table of the House [See Appendix II, annexure No 35]
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Geoi fcyslsal Exploration In t a | A  '
W l Dr. Sam M t a f Singh: Win the Minister of Steal, M ines anA Fnal be pleased to state:

(a) whether the geophysical exploration work earned out in the Punjab plains during 1957-58 has yielded any result, and

(b) if so, whdther that work if being continued?

The Minister of Mines and Oil (ghri K. D. Malaviya): (a) Yes, Sir. The work has been useful m giving an idea of sub-surface structural conditions prevailing In the area

(b) Yes, Sir
Administrative 8et-up of Tripura

Secretariat
779 Shri Dasaratha Deb; Will the

Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No 1416 on the 5th March, 1959 and state what administrative changes are proposed to be made in order to re-organise the administrative set-up of TVipura
Secretariat9

The Minister of Home Affair* (Shri G B Pant): A Anal decision on the re-organisation of the administrative set-up m Himachal Pradesh has not yet been taken The question of similar re-organisation in Tripura will be taken up after the Himachal Pradesh proposals have been finalised

Wages of Te&ehm ia Tripura
766. Shri Dasaratha Dab: Will the

Minister of Edacation be pleased to state

(a) whether the teachers of the Secondary Government Schools in Tripura are getting wages at a pay-scale which is lower than that of West Bengal and Assam, and

(b) if so, the action proposed to be taken in this regard?

The Minister of Edacation (Dr
K. L. Shrimall): (a) Yes, the scnles in case of some categories of teachers of the Secondary Schools ia Tripura
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